

\210
ITEM NO.30 COURT NO.12 SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26262/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 22/07/2010 in CRP No. 4503/2010
of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAMESH CHANDER Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMARJIT KAUR Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 24/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.C. Tewari, Adv.
Mr. Sajjan Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Sangeet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed by the senior counsel appearing for the
petitioner, put up after a week.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master